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TABULATION

TOTAL LIVING-------==------- 2000 SF.
GARAGE-------------------- 385 SF.
ENTRY PORCH--------------- 64 SF.
N 104 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 2553 SF.
OPT. 3-CAR GARAGE —------- - 203 SF
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 2756 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ----=------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ === ==--=---- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS -~ -~~~ 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmeemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PoF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--=-==--=--~- 5 PsF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —=--=-----~ — 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —---------~- - 10 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE:  —---------~- - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~  ~—~~~"""°°C - 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-oomoomm 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmm e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 201-0Q0 OVER 600

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 2 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY === 1

3. WIND EXPOSURE: -----—mmmmm— == B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mm-—-- v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATON +/-.18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX |DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

[T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
wALL HGT. @ 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI227.2

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST EERO- R3I@2.1- FBCR2023
BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
13/8" IN THICKNESS, 8OLID OR HONETCOMB | 1105 | HEIGHT 22 X NET | THAN 5.1 SQFT
CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R2025. 12" = BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
512 5GFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 22",
- - MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
eps |62 H X 3T WUWDW | EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
Size BE- 5 SGFT
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= -~ =~ -~~~ 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ ——------—--~ @ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE:  —------ -~~~ 20 PSF

ROCMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~—~~~"""TToo- 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM: = —--mmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ == === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~ ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 20!-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

EERO-

R231©.2.1- FBCR2223

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————mmm-- 1

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  -----m--—————=- B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mm——-— vEB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICAHON +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APFLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

([T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
wALL HGT. » 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - M221.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

BE 50LID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, 8OLID OR HONEYCOMB | gye | pEiGHT 32° x NET | THAN 5.1 SGFT
CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8 CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225.] 12 - BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OFNG. WIDTH
519 SGFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20",
: . MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE -FLOOR
emps |63 H X 3T WUDW | EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
SIZE BE- 5 5GFT
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST EERO- R21021- FBCR2D23
PER 8TH EDITION, 223 FLORIDA BUILDING BE S0LID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN NET CLEAR OFNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
RESIDENTAIL CODE 1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, 50LID OR HONEYCOMB | o5 | HEiaT 52+ X NET | THAN 51 S@FT

DEAD LOADS CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' EoER o Ui | MIN. NET CLEAR OFNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ ————— oo 1 Per THICK, OR 20MN. FIRE RATED 1AW R2225 2712 - BE 24", THE MIN. NET CLEAR OFNG. WIDTH
CEILINGS  ~--—mmmmmemee 3 PoF 6113 8GFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20",
MECH/ELEC ~-- -~ ———o———- & PoF 25 1 % 37 U upn | TIN:NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
PARTITIONS =~ —————————- 5 PoF o5 | S0 . EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. SHALL

BE- B SGFT +]337
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF [NOTE - - 1440 [(-1440]

Roor: g?gfgﬁd;eg 77777777777777 izg; ¢ ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS | (oo I s;‘z\?\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m e T [TTTTTTTTTOT — ENNNNRRRNNRRRNNIN!
777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 [ii]§ 1 I 1 al] | [11]
S esE s o SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING | [EF =
5 il

MECH/ELEG -~ - -~~~ PoF NOT MORE THAN 44'MIN. AFF - EGRESS
TOTAL  -mmmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF R3l©2 - FBCR (2023) K—————————————— 7 wic.
FLOOR LIVE LOADS e N DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE 24 CLG,
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 4@ PSF CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC & LOCATED LLESS THAN 24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —----------- 1o PSF AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST n
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC coMPLY He
WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~— 20 PeF
ROOMS OTHER THAN WITH FBCR 31222
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~—~~~"""TToo- 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM: - - - 20 PSF | rReCESSED
STAIR LIVE LOAD: --------------- 40 PSF | SHOUWER - sLOPE  —

BALCONIES:  ——--mmmmmm oo - 40 PeF |FHOoR
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - - - _5@ PSF |11 4 11LE suur sEAT -
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WIND INFORMATION FLOOR T E
FER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING  [FNiss FLoor—— | ﬁk OPT|DRY [BAR Ny
RESIDENTAIL CODE () _
BASIC WIND SPEED: - -—-------~ 14@ MPH CAF
RISK CATEGORY ~ —=mmmmm-- I SECTION
WIND EXPOSURE: ~  ------—-m—-——- B
BULDING TYPE: —---m-mmmmm v B
ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICAHON +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& !
COEFFICIENT: |
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN |
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: |
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA 5
- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R321 &
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

j a; % BR 3

1 9'4 ClLG.

uare
HOMES

|
\/
I\
S

|

hu
b

[
=
|
\,
L
55H
[T TTTTTTTYITT

G

L |

NERRNANRRNNNNNE
M
z
J
>
i)

2)

Ja Mid

1.
2'4|CLLG.

BR 2

GE. W/
LRO
W P
'O
e
g
S A
=
T
—
2l
[oX
I
-
T
(9]
TE T T  TIT 7T
£
z
A
[
m
w
)

3'4 ClLG.

GENERAL NOTES
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4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.
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5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APFLICABLE COUNTY CODES.
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wALL HGT. » 9'-4" AFF.
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p77777777] DENOTES CONC. BLOCK T NERRRCINR NN RN RN AR T | NERRNEINRNARRRNARRARRARARR]
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I
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3-CAR GAR.
94 CLG.

OPEN H| 3os2 Fec H BLOCK TO 9'4 THEN FRAME TO
W/ 14" sl 12'e PER DTL /12
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B & THE RESIDENCE ¢ TS ATTIC AREA BY
NT. PCHH| NOT LESS THAN Y2' GYP. BD. APPLIED
2ecle H TO THE GAR SIDE.
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94 CLG. : - CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- 245
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EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS [(-[472] a4 claG. [-T472] 8/OX1/© OHGRDR.

- PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME.
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|8 REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING %:::::::::m::: %:::::::: N
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES le/@X1/2 OHGRDR.
B, ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB A 172-8"BLOcK m 32-CAR GAR. OFT.
. C C
1\ WALL HGT. — ==
CEm CODE. M B0l - Miso2 i /8 -0 (Ix) V4'=I-2' (22x34)

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT BEDROOM 4 OFPT. K NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
[NTEQ[OQ DOOR HE[GHT NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES '"'C' REQUIREMENTS FLOORNG INFO

N/A_UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE. 1/8"=1'-@" (MXI7) 1/4"=1'-@Q" (22X34)
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~----==--=---- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ -~ —— - === - 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ------------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ == === -=--~- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= -~ ==~~~ ~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ ——--=-----~- - 1o PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE:  —---------~- - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~  —~~~""°°C - 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-oomo oo 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ——-m-mmmmmmm e 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-0eQ0® OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 MPH

I

2. RISK CATEGORY  ~=mmmmmm- i

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  -—---—--—-———-- B

4. BULDING TYPE: —------mom-o v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICAHEN +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. » 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI207.2

1©0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST EERO- R21©.2.1- FBCR2O22

BE 50LID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
13/8" IN THICKNESS, 8OLID OR HONEYCOMB | ¢1195 | HEIGHT 22' X NET THAN 5.1 SGFT
CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3025.] heuyais BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH

6119 SGFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20",

- : MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
opp |63 H X 3T WUDW | EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL

SIZE BE- 5 SGFT +]337

NOTE. - 1440 [-1440]

e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENNGS | . SH25 SH2% i, o2 m
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING g@[ 7777777777777777777777777777777 :HWIEGEES;HHHHHHHH\Hul mHHHg‘gLIHH: NRNRRRRARNRNG];  Gilnl HHH,%LQQ‘H:
NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- T LANA E S H R
Rilo2 - FECR (2023) 1 94caG H ) wic. 25 ) wic. -} -
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! I 3
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&H25 o | SH25 1 ENT. PCH. | “ ) = [+]240] H
(1353 LI ENT. PCH. | (#[853] | ' <ozcla ! W+“ 355% BLOCK TO 9'4 THEN FRAME TO = [-[245] =
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,,,,,,,,, . [ SN - [ 11115
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S 6/0X1/@ OHGRDR. I
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NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: $EE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.1 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR 20232 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-1/2 INCH 1| GAGE NAILS HAVING A 1/16 INCH HEAD, OR
1'1/2 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cl®e2 OR CI787T OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED
1AW R123.17.2 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 20232

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW RT@23.7.21 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2223- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 2e. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R1©3.1.3
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5 'ZIP STYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE |AW R1©374
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FECR. 2023 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 26

7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
RIPS.lI OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR 2023 -

RID5.LIUnderlayment.

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Undlerlagment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
DI971@, D463 and De1571, OR ASTM D82571 shall bear a label
indicating compliance to the standard designation and, if
applicable, type classification indicated. Underlayment for
roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached
in accordance uwith Section R3D5.111, RIDE112 as applicable.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R122.7.1 OF THE &TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2223 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL

BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED

METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH

1-1/2 INCH 1l GAGE NAILS HAVING A 1/I6 INCH HEAD, OR

1'1/2 INCH LONG 16 GAGE

ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cloe3 OR CI787 OR AS

OTHERUWISE APPROVED.

STAPLES SPACED IN

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED
AW R122.72 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW R1237.21 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2©23- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC

WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 2. THE WEEP SCREED

SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER

RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP

SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R1©3.1.3
OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023- NSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF

GRADE D PAPER

5 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW R123.74
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FEBCR. 2023 OR EXCEPTION :

APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ASTM C 26

7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW

RIS OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR 2223 -
RIAD5.LIUnderlayment.

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform

to the applicable standarde listed in this chapter.

Undlerlagment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
DIg1®, D486 and De151, OR ASTM D825 shall bear a label
indicating compliance to the standard designation and, if
applicable, type classification indicated. Underlayment for
roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached
in accordance uwith Section R3ID5.111, RIDE.112 as applicable.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1232.1.
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED AW R1@3212 OF
THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1@21.21 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR.
2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.2 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW RT123.1.
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 22232

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.72 OF
THE eTH EDITION, FBCR. 2223

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©2121 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR.
2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW RT23.1.2 OF THE 8TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2223

L "ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 610] ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH SECTION
M35

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2023 8TH EDITION,

4.) 1AW NEC 2220- 210.12-ALL 15A OR 202A, 120V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AU NEC 2220- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125Y
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

7.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
& ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN\ INSIDE PANEL
7 48 RMX TO RNG.
u 1 Aj" 1©/3 TO DRYER
_T” 1@/2 TO W/H
N SECONDARY fA/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BT / * |4 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CoO. 2 AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\\ PANEL
2 INTERSTSTEM BONDING
\TERP’HNAT{ON
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020 NEC.
25052(AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing lbars

or rods which are not less than
Yeinch in diameter and at least

m Park Sguare Homes.
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8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO  |of concrete: (2) 20 ft. of bare 3 5 S
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION I copper conductor ot 9 < o)
MINIMUM 18' ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER emaller than No. 4 AUG encased in 3 S D_"-'-’ I
HEATER 15 LISTED A8 FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION 2 inches of concrete. o 8 o—
RESISTANT. |1AW FBCR 20223, & % m
8TH ED. F28211 The steel reinforcing rods must be i -
in a location that is in direct kLn) 2
2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, NCLUDING WATER contact with the earth. o K
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED |The reinforcing rods can be o . 5 3
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" comected uith tie wires, and a OPTIONAL | 1 0
ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S LISTED AS single length of rod can be used | GASSTUB | 4 9 —
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FECR 2023, |as the concrete-encased electrode. | = ”
8TH ED. The reinforcing rods cannot be TANKLESS | E ; <
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL ~ |coated uith non-conductive material. | | We |~ Ve Bl WH ‘ ® 2 1
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN /J HZ o o
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 Section 25050 requires a _—— — H % B
) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER concrete-encased electrode to be B =
comected to the grounding |
NFPAT2-NEC 2020 = 9
electrode system if it is present. Z . @
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN Several states have nodfied this 8 2 =
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2) reculrd === 2 % ac
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN concretie-encased @l e mus{ == < 5 [%
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and ajr i fqrcm CHARGER- ' é—,,, 8 29
rod ig ot le for use as a __. VERFY LOC. i B N ER
grounding elgdtrode, then a | I I \\ I Z . 5
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 20223 8TH SECTION
MI2D5.]

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) TAWNEC 2220- 21212-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

T.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE YAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. F280I1

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 1&g
ABOVYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |Al FECR 2023,
8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATQ-NEC2220 - ARTICLE 210-52

200AMP UP. *4/2 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
T 2 1073 To DRYER
P V-

#1272 TO WH
\ SECONDARY A/C ¢ A/H TBD.

FEED BY / :" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

J?Q{Nrsﬁsrsrm BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2022 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
Yainch in diameter and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in
2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be

in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.
The reinforcing rods camnot be
coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it Is present.
Several states have moqi/ﬁe‘d this
requ\rc me
concret]
be use
only if it is a\/aH: ble
Jurisdictions, if nEe
footing
poured
c
r

contra
and a
rod ig
groundi
grounding connection to the
reinforgcing rod is not
requirgd.

ELECTRICAL L

I
()

END

$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
$, | THREE WAY sWITCH OUTLET, PHONE & &
S{OUTLET 112-115 INTERCOM ‘
OUT. 12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES . cjf{
OUT. I12-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE Y
- [ ind
OUT. l@-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE b Q\ — /
OUT. 12-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON E ,,,,,,,,, I
,,,,,,,,, I

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

o)

BEDROOM 4 OFT.

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP

tlE e[ odelelofe]e[o]e[#[o
(18 (Blelzlo| [ lofele|2(m]al e |=fa |

ELEC. POWER METER

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

ELECTRICAL PLAN

AGDO

)
40 AMP/DED -

FORCAR  /
CHARGER- |
VERIFY LOC.
I
I
ll=

1/8'=1"-@" (1IXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

GAS STUB
"

TANKLESS
Bl WH

DC
GFI
(Vi

METER

N
|
|
|
|
|
J

M. BA. OFPTION

1/8"=1"-@" (IX17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

mETER

3-CAR GAR. OFT.

1/78"=1'-@" (XIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
TV, FANS ¢ PHONE LOCATIONS

FLORIDA SERIES

oQ@0, COMMUNITY NAME

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOoT

"gns are not to be copied
7

© COPYRIGHT 2012 ES”% g{an These plans, ideas and desi
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tnéy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and desi

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

REVISIONS BY
05-16-1¢ JF

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
(1HOMES

ELECTRICAL PLAN
EXTENDED FOYER

1966
MARGATE I

DATE ©4-05-2011

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC
JoB N/A
SHEET

Or

OF o© SHEETS




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH SECTION
MI225.]

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION,

4.) IAWNEC 22020- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPFPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

71.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
& ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
§ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. F28@11

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18"
ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT I§ LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AlW FBCR 2223,
8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2020 - ARTICLE 212-52
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ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
Yainch in diameter and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 fi. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in
2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be

in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.
The reinforcing rods cannot be
coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it Is present.
Several states have moa‘ﬁ/ﬁed this
requ mentto—say . —F
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC.]

2.)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 20223 8TH SECTION
M35

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2223 &TH EDITION,

4.) IAWNEC 2020- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPFLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125Y
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3l144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. F28211

2. ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18"
ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223,
8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2020 - ARTICLE 212-52
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NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concerete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
Y%inch in diameter and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 fi. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in
2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be

in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.
The reinforcing rods cannot be
coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 20223 8TH SECTION
MI2D5.]

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) TAWNEC 2220- 21212-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

T.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE YAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. F280I1

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 1&g
ABOVYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |Al FECR 2023,
8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATQ-NEC2220 - ARTICLE 210-52
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NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
Yainch in diameter and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in
2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be

in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.
The reinforcing rods camnot be
coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a
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PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE
VENTED SPACE:

200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 8TH EDITION Re0&: MIN. 490% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPFPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

/200 OF

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

468SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2 788F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 112-D OR MILLENNIUM

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_ 50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507
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N84/ 12:1-0" (Ixi) 210" (22x34)

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 TTH EDITION R&2&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

200 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68 SF.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S*)
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_50 LF. 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507

NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

To BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2020) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI I

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022, TTH
EDITION R3©5.11 -

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RAD5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFENING

SIZES :

e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R325.111
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TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,693 SF. = 864 SF. NET FREE VENT.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 8TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 49% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 171200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R325.11 -

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label Indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RI@5.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)3 /' DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 4"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RID5.1I
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION Rege: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SFPACE:

200 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T7@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  50%
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAX\MLUN OPENING
]

E 0
. ROOF INDERL ATMENTLTO_BE USED

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R3@5.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1.
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PORTION (EAVES).

VENTED SFPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF.
300

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22232 8TH EDITION Re2&: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/200 OF

= 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 468SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM

METAL)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%Z

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

50%

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI |.

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R25.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
v shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re2&: MIN. 490% - MAX. 5D%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPFPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80 LF. 2 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R25.1I -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, tyoe classification
indicated In Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :

e LOMANCO : (2) 2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLATYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.111
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DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL COPE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI I

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOCF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.1.1 -

Undlerlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D48623 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RO .11 Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :

e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LATERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.1L

0
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 &TH EDITION Re@6: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VYENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T11@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_S0 LF. @ 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507
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% REBAR W/ 97D. HOOK
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CAST CRETE —
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LTLNTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
o.
L 17'-4" 8r32-1B/IT GARAGE DOOR h A
L2 46" | eFlo-0B/IT | 5H25 n %
L3 4-6' | EFle-OB/IT | 6H25 !
L4 T-5" eFR2-oB/NT 6/OX\/D FG. : : : : : : %
L5 4-6' | Fle-0B/IT | 8H25 4
Lo -5 9 | | ' H %
4'-6 EFle-0B/IT SH25
| ! a —
L1 -4 | sFle-1BAT | REAR LANAI h ! I
L8 5.0 | 8Fle-0B/IT | REAR LANAI n I 1
L9 -4 eFle-2B/IT 8/0X8/0 SGD. : : : :
Lo T eFil6-0B/IT | PR 8H25 n ! | ‘
Ll 46" | eFl-0B/T | oH2s - ﬁ t
L2 46 eFle-0B/IT | SH2B o | TTTTIZET
L1z 5'-10" 8RFI2-2B/IT | FRONT DOOR [N} : | K i: |
L4 5-4' | gF4-0B/T | FRONT ENTRY o | CoolTzes
L5 6'- 8F48-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY : : : :
Lle 6'-6" SF48-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY L "H» ,,,,,,,,, ‘
Ln ‘T»
T8 | v, A
Lo L-18
L 20 54" | eFl6-0B/IT | 4040 OPT MASTER BATH
L2l 9-4' | 8F32-IB/T | GARAGE DOOR
L 22 16'-0' | eFl6-1B/T | GARAGE
L23 %% 7 tA A . %9
L24 L-t L-1 L-12
L 25 < <
L 2 4-6' | eRFl6-0B/IT| OPT. GAR. SERVICE DOOR 3 3
L 21 4'-0" SRFlo -2B/IT| OPT. GAR. SERVICE DOOR 4]-
L 28 S B ¢
o MITERED 7 #/7/8 MITERED s ZA, 7
30 CORNER L-15 CORNER L-15 L-16 3
L 3l 1
L 32
L 33
L34 BEDROOM 4 OFT.
t;i 1/8"=1'-@" (IIX17T) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
L 31
L 38 ] ]
PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT A ¢ 'B
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L-3

L-5
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NoO. 8 %Q u
L 17'-4" eF32-1B/1T GARAGE DOOR 1 A 9 U:g D:I @
L2 46" | eFle-oB/T | 6H25 n % a R Z w
L3 46" | eFle-0B/T | 6H25 " o ] < %’ 10
L4 e’ | eFI2-0B/T | 6/0XI0 Fo. - -t - 8 O = Z
L5 46" | sFe-oBiT | sH25 é = OPT. L-27 5 g o v W
Le 4-¢' | EFl6-0B/T | 5H25 ‘ : | g - H A ] % mg < =
L 11-4' | sFle-IB/T | REAR LANAI ¥ ! | T < 0 O <
Le 510" | EFI6-OB/T | REAR LANAI 0 [ | g o wJ
Lo 8-4' | &Fle-0B/IT | 8/0X8/0 5GD. | } 1 } n 8’}’ L]
Lo T-6' | EFI6-0BAT | PR SH25 n ! ! ! 0 8;; oc
L 46" | eFle-0B/T | sH25 - ﬁ ﬁ g 35 oo
L2 46" | EFle-0B/T | SH25 T ! r---ozz=n ; T
L2 5'-10" | 8RFI2-0B/IT | FRONT DOOR o I [ i: I N 6 2
L4 5'-4' | erag-oB/T | FRONT ENTRT o | boooTT==l N 5 ]
L5 &'-6" SF48-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY : : : : —I' E 8 %
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L -4 | eF32-IB/T | GARAGE DOOR i A
L2 46" | SFle-0B/T | 8H25 I %
L3 4-6' | GFle-0B/T | SH25 l
L4 T-e' | eF2-0BNT | /oD FG. oo
LS 4-6' | SFle-0B/T | 8H25 4
Lo [ we o | | | I 7
4'-6 EFle-0B/T SH25
| | =] —
L1 11-4' | SFle-1B/T | REAR LANAI g : !
Le 5.10' | SFlo-0B/T | REAR LANAI " I i
L9 9'-4 &Fl6-0B/IT | 8/0X8/0 SGD. : | i |
Lo T-6' | SFl6-0BAT | PR SH25 n M ! !
Ll 4.6 | eFle-0B/T | 8H25 = ﬁ ﬁ 7
L2 ! ! rTToIzEE,
LIz 5.10' | 8RFI2-0B/IT | FRONT DOOR o 1 21D i
L 14 5-4' | eFle-oB/T | FRONT ENTRY o | b _Iz==d
L5 6'-0" SFle-2B/1T | FRONT ENTRY : : : : &
L e 6'-6" SF56-9B/IT | FRONT ENTRY L "H» ,,,,,,,,, ‘
[ <T,
Ll | T )
Lie L-13
L 20 5.4' | eFle-0B/IT | 4040 OPT MASTER BATH
L2l 9-4' | &F32-IB/T | GARAGE DOOR
L 22 16'-0' | eFl6-1BIT | GARAGE
L2 |4, ) % o)
L4 L w ! L !
L 25 </ | < |
L 26 4'-6" BRFIo-2B/IT| OPT. GAR $ERVICE DOOR Y ; 4 ;
L 21 4'-6" B8RFle-2B/1T| OPT. GAR SERVICE DOOR ! !
L 28 L Lo !
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25"MN. LAP

T
b REBAR W/ STD. HOOK

25" MN. LAP;

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

’ g |24 97! |24 7
25" MN. LAP %
[ % REBAR W/ 9TD. HOOK
a
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL .
L-9
. ) n
% WA
—
Z
A
r<Z7771
LTSy
I -1
L=2__1
B %
[}
[}
-
| g
[N
H
L
z %
o J
1
i}
1 q
i
H
()
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LINTEL SCHEDULE
er‘lNTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
O.
LI 11-4' | eF32-IB/T | GARAGE DOOR " 7
L2 4-6' | SFlo-2B/T | 5HI5 n %
L3 4-¢' | GFle-0B/T | SH25 !
L4 T-e' |eF2-0BNT | /o0 FG. oo
L5 4-6' | &Fle-0B/T | 8H25 é
Le 4'-6" EFle-0B/T SH25 o | | | H
| | =] —
L1 11-4' | eFle-1B/T | REAR LANAI ! : :
L8 5.10" | eFlo-0B/T | REAR LANAI I I i
L 9'-4' eFl6-0B/T | 8/0X8/0 SGD. : | i |
Lo T-6' | EFl6-0BAT | PR SH25 n i ! !
L 4.6 | eFlo-0B/T | oH2s = ﬁ ﬁ %
L2 ! ! rTToIzEE,
L3 5.10' | eRF2-0B/IT | FRONT DOOR o 1 21T i
L4 5-4' | gFle-0B/T | FRONT ENTRY o 1 Lo TT=el
LIS 6'-6" gFle-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY : : : : 4
Lle 6'-6" SF56-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY L { {
Lnr : :
Lle | |
L2 : :
L 20 5-4' | gFl6-0B/T | 4040 OPT MASTER BATH \ \
L2 9'-4 &F32-IB/IT | GARAGE DOOR | |
L 22 6-0' | eFle-1BAT | GARAGE | |\ e <T,
L2 |4, /] % ) V772 gl
L2 L1 w ! L1 ! L-13
L 25 <) I b1 !
L 26 4'-6' BRFI6-2B/IT| OPT. GAR. SERVICE DOOR Y ; Y ;
L 21 4'-" BRFle-2B/1T| OPT. GAR. SERVICE DOOR 4L : :
L 28 -
e MITERED . 77/ MITERED 7. AT z o —,
L0 CORNER L-15 CORNER L-15 L-16 5
L3l 1
L 32
L 33
L34 BEDROOM 4 OFT.
tzi 1/8"=1'-@" (1IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)
L 31
L 38 i i
Lo PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'C
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L-2

OPT. L-26
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8 PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

GRAVITY

2F8-0B |&FI2-0B BFl6 -OB)|

BF20 - OEpF24- DBEF28- OBISF32 - OB

2x4 BLKG

W 2-1oD
NAILS @ EACH
END

SEE ELEV.

\
PRE-ENG TRUSS

2 STUP TO
PLATE TO
BLOCKING
1/1e'oSB

SHEATHING

2X'S @ 24' OC
1r"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 32" OC. (7" EMBED.)

2 STUD TO
PLATE

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT.

/PLT. HGT.

%

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT.

©,

$

2 EA TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE

@ STUD TO PLATE

2 EA TRUSS

"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR —|

COLUMN

il
%

DETAIL

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT.
9

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

@ 32" OC. (7' EMBED.)
2Xx4 P.T. BOTTOM F’LATA

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT. e
2X4'S @2 o' OC.

,/ Vie' OSB SHEATHING

\ |

DETAIL

L PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ¢

KNEE WALL F APPLICABLE

172" =1"-@" (1NXIT)

N\
o)

I"=1'-@" (22X34)

172" =1"-@" (11X17T)

S\
N

I'=1'-@" (22X34)

TYPE g %
LENGTH 82 [ ore-Ip | &Fiz-1B | eFlo-1B |oF20-1B| 6F24-1B | eFze-1B | eF32-1B e e e e M) o ¥e e e
3lee 44713 6239 528 W24 12472 123e
2'-10(34") PRECAST | 2202 [T 41075 | oo | 2o | 2002 | 10212 | 1930 ere-1B/IT Fe-oB/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &eFle-@B/IT eF2o-1B/1T 8F24-1B/IT
338 337 4082 ©20| 315 8e30 23471
36" (42) PRECAST | 2302 oo T ams Tamos T aae Taoni T oo rns TYPE DESIGNATION
o . 2325 | 2490 | 3401 | 4438 | B4l | o384 | 13%8
4'-0" (48" PRECAST 2023 204e 44712 o023 520 004 194712 IR22e
o R 1121 1913 | 26571 | 2403 | 449 | 4296 | 544
476" (54 PRECAST | €5 [Tanp | 4on1 | eoss | w26 | w004 | 104w | sees F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 1221 1222 231 2820 3336 3840
5'-4' (64') PRECAST | 1e4 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT
1665 | 2882 | 5051 | 60% | 5400 | o424 | 1450
512" (10") PRECAST 000 | 1052 | 1474 | 1ees | 2304 | 2121 | 3137 (BOTTOM OF LINTEL cAVITY
3 12 [Tiase | 2464 | 4144 | 5ase | 4431 | 5260 | o2
P ©55 | 7101 | 3203 | 2146 | 3358 | 391l | 4585 8; “ @ _ “ S/“ T
6'-6'(18") PRECAST 21 1255 2121 33% 5200 1134 2995 o820
o . 1223 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3323 J
T-6" (RVVPRECAST | 161 "0 | 1015 | 2010 | 3838 | 588 | ooz | 504t NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %
94" (12) PRECAST | gy |02 | @49 [ 1463 | o | ez | 14 | 2001 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
o8 1212 12ig 2544 34092 4230 3121 = REBAR AT TOP
" Y 482 802 125 as 1122 1328 | 1535 ,
12'-6YR26") PRECAST 456 58 1225 1514 208! 2114 3132 24024 — M‘N' (‘) REQ D
o B 528 235 | 1365 | lev4 [ 2355 | 1123 | 2015 — 1-1/2" CLEAR
II'-4* (126") PRECAST 445 528 235 1365 1854 2441 3155 4044 1 ':E 1
' ' (1440) AST 545 Bo4 1264 82 2214 1572 12lg < 0 [T
2'-0 PREC 44 555 864 1264 | 1693 2211 2832 | 35%0 2 w MU
R R 421 | 6 | o2e | 133 | 35 | 1224 | a8 Q1T S
12-4"(G@VPRECAST | 262 [0 145 | 1ot6 | 438 | ie55 | 2343 | 220 < 4t
e remaer | e || vl | e i e e
14'-8' (Ne") N NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NS
PRESTRESSED R 465 W5 | 1312 | 2045 | 2@ | 3185 | 3165 z
15'-4" (184") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR K —*%5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR 420 2% | 8o | 1285 | 2270 | 2200 | 24i0 9 OF LINTEL CAVITY
14" (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 30 | 530 | %0 | koo | 12oo | 2200 | 2600 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
53" (232 = T T e T xx T xr T = t-s/s AcTuAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL
PRESTRESSED NR 940 | 400 | B0 | 000 | w00 | mo | 2030 &' NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES)
20-4" (256") N NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED R 182 | 230 | olo | s40 | 1340 | 1Moo | 210
22'-2" (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR Moo | 300 | 510 | 610 | 150 | beo | o100
24'-2" (288') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR [Mp | 240 | 410 | 10 | 030 | 1350 | lel2 ‘—MF"A‘T ER [ﬁ% % 3500 psi
. f'c precast lintels = psi.
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6000 psi.
" r D - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
. Concrete masonry units per w
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS || 2 I v o1 W maximon 212 adgregal
TY minimum net drea compressive strength = 1900 psl.
GRAVI 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Aol5
TYPE| srue |25 BRFI0-0B)| BRF4-0B | BRF18-0B | 8RF22-0B|BRF26-0B|BRF! GReQ. Field rebarofer ASTM Ael® GR4Q or GReQ.
LENGTH BRFo-1B | 8RFI0-1B | oRF4-1B | oRFie-B | 8RF-B | oRFl6-B | ei0-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
e R Bl | 3083 | 2982 | 3284 | 4929 | B2o4 | ez 272 low relaxation.
4'-47 (52 PRECAST | en 1827 342 | 4282 | o412 | 1241 | °4l6 | were || 1. T/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
e . 1449 | 2182 | 2114 | 2000 | 44871 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.
4-6" (541 PRECAST 1251 1122 3412 4282 | 6472 | 1241 | 24le | @818 GENE QAL NOTES
832 1622 1550 2058 2566 3273 3585
5'-8" (68'")PRECAST | 85 o T 50 [ 4014 | os2 | ese | 5o | esas | | |- Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
o | Boo | 4as | 224 | 2400 | 2276 | 2352 2. Shore filled lintels as required.
510" IOV PRECAST | 85 o1 J0m | 281 | 6212 | ovle | 5aso | ean 2.lnstallation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
. . 207 | leT1 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings.
6'-8' (8Q")FRECAST | ez 201 | 611 | 2933 | 400 | o0 | a1 | ee1 || 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends
. : el BT | 2282 | 1958 | 2451 | 2944 | 3439 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
T-6" (WIPRECAST | 665 [~ T o 2000 | 5ie2 | oo2s | 552 E'WAHt H‘m‘e_;‘a IFetdoT exceec}u’%ﬁb@ yemc;\ aerlre;tuxon, et'xcept
. ; 220 | 834 | 2 | o | 342 | o4 | 1e8o intels 17'-4" and longer with a nomina ight o meet or
2'-8" (lle!) PRECAST n 535 926 | 1491 | 212 | 2el8 | 3885 | 2875 b;XCSSd é-/w‘i@- deled reb be | d e b ;
Pottom fie a ed rebar to be located at the bottom o
the lintel cavity.
1.7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
8.Cast-In-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS b maww%mf P
9.5%afe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERAL) | T AC 318 andl ACT 530
TYPE EFe-IT | 8FI2-IT | SF1e-1T |8F22- 1T |28F24-IT | 8F28-1T | 8F32-IT
LENGTH #78-27|6F12-2T |6Fl6 2T [oro0-2Tjpr24-2T [or2e-27|F32-21) BUB | BFB SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
1 (34 2121 | 2878 | 4io1 | 5232 | ebe9 | el | 9055 I All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12"(34") PRECAST 2221 | 2021
::; ;;B“ 3;‘" i‘:’j "5‘;’;; 7?37 ?5; loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 2% if bearing
82 22e2 3 622 12 N 0 t
3'-6' (42') PRECAST 7os | 225 | sies | 425 | 509 | eoel | Tose | 227 | 1257 fgsg;g \anzags“snz?‘.:aelj—o\/:a,riagfe loads for all recessed lintels
o R Ble | Ioea | 2832 | 2680 | 4532 | 5381 | 245 -
40" (48" PRECAST | oo 1o | 7100 | 258n | 4422 | 5264 | oo | 222 | %2 || 2. NR = Not Rated.
2.
4'-6' (54') PRECAST | 682 ] N2 | 2501 | 3251 | 400 | 461 | o525 | | GaFe. loads ar_‘s_ total superimposed allowable load on the
oo | Mob | 2438 | 3111 | 303 | 4ebe | baoe section specified.
1223+ 1484 2112 2741 3375 4210 4648 i
4" (64)PRECAST [ it Taemo | s o [owo [ o |2 |52 | &S00S oo oot 00 capacivg cac oe oloramed by the
5'.10"(10") PRECAST |22 | 1851 | 1990 | 0% | 3084 | 3665 | 4241 | | 4e designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
1212 | 135 | 815 | 244 | 3010 | 3583 | 4151 h lintel
. 4t | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2162 | 3220 | 382 the precast lintel.
©'-6" (18" PRECAST — = o eas | 2102 | 2105 | 326 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be supstituted for two *6 rebars in &'
T-6' (20" PRECAST 22| 2 | W® | o4 | 2384 | mien [ s240 lintels only.
- PR 220 | 015 | Mee | 1207 | 2351 | a1e1 | 245 | % | 957 || 7, The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9'-4' (12') PRECAST [-82h | o2 | 960 | 1269 | 560 | 1852 | 344 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
2ol | 85 | W2 | 850 | 1210 | 22T | 2634 moment andl shear at d-auway from the face of support.
2'-6(126") PRECAST :‘: 4:‘6 ;5:3 l;; “z_ﬁ“ ;‘:; z::a 396 | 493 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
o006 439 ©% 823 1124 1322 1515 next IOUJQV' hé\ght
II'-4" (136") PRECAST =T 52 [ eos | 1nes | B | 1836 | 2188 | 292 | 5%€ 9, All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
601 | 400 &3l gle 22! 86 1372 n n —|
20" (144") PRECAST [E2 {400 | 3 | Pe L 100 | B8 BT | s 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
500+ 340 532 o2 241 231 1152
13'-4' (160" PRECAST [, 1o [ oor | oos | bet | oot | eon | 32 | 220 UPLIFT LATERAL
458+ | 306 | 4% | 635 | 118 | =22 | Ioeb 8RFo-1T | BRFIO-IT | BRFI-IT | 8RFIB-IT | 8RF22-IT | aRF26-IT | aRF30-1T
o ' TYPE|
“-2'(168") PRECAST 548 378 222 22 1254 Bel Ble 26 | 260 LENGTH 8RFO-2T | BRFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFIB-2T | BRF22-2T | BRF26-2T | 8RF30-2T BRUG | BRFE
14'-8" (Ne") 243 | 295 459 B9l 124 251 230 o Y 1244 1573 2413 | 3200 | 4m 4961 | 5825
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 852 | 1B | 1421 maz | NR | 25T 4-4" (529 PRECAST 1244 b1s | 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 4eo0 | Bese | - |
15'-4" (124") 228 218 430 553 | 611 20| o5 o ' a2 1521 2311 3121 3931 | 4156 | 55T1
PRESTRESSED | 28 | 8 | 54z | o | o | el | wee | VR | 327 ||| 478" (B4 PRECAST 0 wise | 7240 | 5036 | 3831 | 4eas | mees | 22 | 22
m-4' (208") les | 236 36l 404 | Be1 | 612 | T4 e \ 224+ 2 1125 | 2423 | 3055 | 3689 | 4325
PRESTRESSED 2] 276 449 643 | 814 21 N i 5'-8' (68" PRECAST 24 1132 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3003 | 420 | 2 | *@
12'-4" (232") 65 | 201 | 33 | 401 | 4%0 | 518 | el . R 8%+ | 138 | 1142 | 2252 | 2965 | 358l | 419
PRESTRESSED [ o5 | 238 | 385 | 550 | 126 | 240 | leo | “° | %24 510 (1) PRECAST ol [ ioss | le20 | 228 | 289 | 341 | aioe | *4° | “°
21'-4' (256") 45 186 218 356 | 433 312 590 o Y 118 282 1513 2042 | 2573 | 2107 | 3042
PRESTRESSED | 142 32| s36 | 41 | 635 | eo1 | s | MR T &8 (BOPRECAST | e | e | o1 | 2508 | 30w | aves | 2 | '%°
22'-0' (264') 4o | 1o | 208 343 | 48 493 | 508 " ' ©28 o1 1325 l8lp | 2280 | 2153 | 3221
PRESTRESSED [ 131 | 226 | 322 | 4871 | o1 | 111 | 241 || 16" (WIPRECAST ™ op | eae | Ben | nez | ams | 2000 | 3m1 | 2 | >
24'-0" (288") 21 | w5 | 244 | 32 | zep | 441 | s g . 533 | 433 | eoe | M3 | 1413 | Mo4 | I12=5
PRESTRESSED 124 26 290 408 B53g g2 833 NR et -8 (116) PRECAST 533 521 223 1362 1728 2088 2450 se el
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
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FASCIA COVER INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FASCIA
MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT
APPROVAL SPECIFICATION AND
8TH EDITION, FBCR

PER RT24.3 -
2023

ATTACH SOFFIT TO FASCIA OR TO

NAILING STRIP

VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT PANELS

SHALL BE INSTALLED
OF FBC 8TH (2023)

ATTACH SOFFIT TO NAILING STRIP

INSTALLED ALUMINUM
DRIP EDGE LAW.
RAV5284 - 8TH
EDITION, FBCR 2223

/% FRAMING

N\

MIN. 1x2

NAILING STRIP

PER R1©42

SPAN LIMITED
PER SECTION
@421

J-CHANNEL

UNSUF’PORTED‘ TY?’CAL MULT’:

SPAN VINTL SOFFIT
PANEL SUPFPORT

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

FASCIA COVER INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FASCIA
MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT
APPROVAL SFPECIFICATION AND
&TH EDITION, FBCR

PER R1©4.2 -
2023

ATTACH SOFFIT TO FASCIA OR TO

NAILING STRIFP

VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT PANELS

INSTALLED ALUMINUM
DRIP EDGE |L.AW.
RIV5284 - 8TH
EDITION, FBCR 2223

%
N

| MIN. Ix2
NAILING STRIP

[|
ATTACH 1
SOFFIT TO ;
NAILING sTRIP| |

J-CHANNEL

=UNSUPPORTED—!
SPAN LIMITED

TYPICAL SINGLE-
SPAN VINTL SOFFIT

SHALL BE INSTALLED PER R1042 PER SECTION
F FBC 8TH (2023)
e © 242 PANEL SUPPORT
BxBx1' L-FLASHING W/
2" OVERLAP AT EA. PIECE ]
Lex
WALL

2l j////// o207 - aa s WALL COVERNG (SIDING,
~ s 2 - CLADDING, 8TUCCO, ETC.)
z s, 7o,

WALL SHEATHING

STEP FLASHING

KICK-OUT DIVERTER

s DRIP EDGE

——FASCIA BOARD

A\ KICK-0OUT FLASHING

1=—ROOFING UNDERLATYMENT

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
ROOF COVERING (SEE PLAN)

5X5X12" L-FLASHING
FIRST PIECE ONLY

FLASHING DETAIL TO COMPLY WITH
R3©32 OF THE FBC 2023 - 8TH ED.

N\ STEP WALL FLASHING

\J/ NTs.

Mg

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE PLAN
EXTERIOR SHEATHING

HOUSE WRAP
g EXTERIOR FINISH-SEE PLAN
ﬁ METAL COUNTER FLASHING

METAL FLASHING

ROOF COVERING- SEE PLAN
ROOF UNDERLAYMENT
ROOF SHEATHING

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES OR CONV.
FRAMING- SEE TRUSS LAYOUT

A HEAD WALL FLASHING

NIARE)

\J/ NTs.

CONNECT. SIMPSON uspP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
P [omscmrrion] RN, |pRecmieTon]  AEIRERE | |UeL RV
4 HETA22 14-12d x 11" ETA2D 14-12d 8l2 | 65 /%62
5 DETAL2® 18-12d x 11" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125/ le@
21 Hi RFT:6-8dx!\,"/PLT:4-8d RTI5 RFT:5-8dxIn'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165
RFT: (od x 1 172" RFT: 8-8d x 11,'
22 HioA =T (3)od x 12 RTle =[T; 8-24 9 585/525
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-12d JUs26 HDR: 4-1@d/JST: 4-10d | 935 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 HzZ PLT /7 STD: (2)Balx 1 1/2" RT22 R/ TRS: 3100 985 | 400 / N/A
(8)eD PLT / STD: 13-10d
26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 45 52 / 152
34 A34 H:4-8dx!V, " /P:4-8dxI" MP34 H:4-8clx|"%'/P:4-8dxl'n"' | 365 | 280 / 303
35 A35F H:4-8dx1V,"/P:4-8dxIV, " MPAIF H:6-8dx1, ' /P:6-8dxIV,' | 44@ | 44@ / N/A
37 MTSI12 14-10d MTWI2 14-10d \o00 N/A
38 MTSle 14-10d MTWie 14-10d \oo0 N/A
43 LoTAL2 2-12d LeTAI2 @-12d EZ5) N/A
45 sTi8 14-led sTle 14-16d 200 N/A
47 LeTA24 18-lod LeTA24 18-10d 1295 N/A
all MSTA3G 26-12d MSTA3G 26-12d 2135 N/A
12 MoTCee 64-led SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A
19 SPI STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 5PT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |560 /260
80 SP2 STD:6-1@d / PLT:6-1@d SPT224 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 625 |56Q /260
8l SPH4 .65 12-12d x 1" TP46,48 2-1@od x 1" 285 N/A
2@ ABUGo 12-l6d PAUGG 12-lod 2240 N/A
83 CBeo (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-lod 2,300 285
2 ABU44 12-l6d PAU44 12-l6d 2200 N/A
93 ACe (MAX) 28-led PBS66 24-led 1815 312
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-16d 1815 a7
95 HTS20 20-10d HTW22 20-10d 1450 N/A
SILL: %" BOLT SILL: %" BOLT
2@ HD8A  otip3) BBl BoLTe P84 eTUp.(3) B, BoLTE 0P NA
a9 A35 H:4-8dx11,"/P:4-8dxIV," MPAI H:6-8dx1, ' /P:6-8dxIV,' | 44 | 440 / N/A
EERA HTT4 %" BOLT/ 18-lodx2)," N/A N/A 3640 N/A
97-100-122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-1©0d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  [32-85D5'4'X3"/(2) %" BLT| N/A N/A 3990 N/A
104 HDUB-5D525 [1/8" BLT/20-5DS '4"'x2; | N/A N/A 5020 N/A
) HCP2 2-10d x 1" HHCP2 20-10d x 1V," 520 | 262 / N/A
23] HHUS46 H:14-led/J):6-16d THD46 H:8-18d/J:12-1@d 1550 N/A
168 u4e H-8-10d/J:-4-10d SUH46 H:8-16d/J:4-16d RlZ) N/A
181 HUS26 20-16d THD2& H:20-l6d/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-l6d / T:8-led EHUH28-2 12-led 2,000 N/A
214 Huc2i2-37F [1P:16-3/6X1) TAFCON ooy [HP-18-306"<Ms TARCON. 155 N/A
215 Haus212-2  |HDR:46-16d/J5T:10-16d| EHUH2I®-2 |[HDR:40-16d/JST:16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"XIn" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"XI\," TC
2le Hus412 oleT . Db HUS412 JOIST « 1B-lod 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"XIn" TC BLOCK: 12-14"XI\," TC
211 HUS212-2 oleT - DB HUg212-2 JOIST - 1D-lod 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR24 X8 TOP¢FACE H:l-1" J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JoI5T. 1B-12d NFM25X12U 351, BOLTS 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 212 BLK:n"e J /JST:14-12d | 1620 N/A
H 2 (2)3%4'6 x 8" H : MINL W'e U BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 DJEST . 1844@54 NFM45U Efsr . (5 f/g v BlOBLTé 260 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 12 "¢xJ-BOLTS
23l MBHA356/16 oIST . 12120 NFM2BEXIeU | Ses Te )t soLTe | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)324'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 12 'exJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS52/16 oleT . 154-1@d NFMBBXIEU | S (5)"/2”4’ BoLTS | 2452 N/A
240 HI5 R:4-1@dx1V, ' /P:4-1@dxV, | N/A N/A 1300 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-12d 2000 | 1015 | 440
301 MGT (1) 24'BLTS./GIR: 22-1@d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
322 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:2%4'BLTS/GIR: &-120d usce? LTL:24'BLTS./GIR: 8-l6d| 6485 N/A
203 HGT-4 LTL:24"BLTS/GIR: 1&-10d N/A N/A 9250 N/A
42| SUR/L414 FACE:|8-16d/J5T:8-16d N/A N/A o2 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

FLORIDA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 20DAMP UP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.

PER &TH ED. 2011 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN’ INSIDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE I _/)" 8 RMX TO RNG.
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC. H 1 ~* 1©/3 TO DRYER
#12/2 TO W/H

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION, L A & AT
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT [ EECONDARY - BD.
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BT / " 14 FOR LIGHT

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2211 6TH SECTION UTILITY CO. AND PWR
MI305] INTERIOR

3\\ PANEL
3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY 1] I REVISONS | BY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN I\ TNTERSYSTEM BONDING (e ey )
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH TERMINATION 2 | osee | UF
SECTION Mi6@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2217 6TH EDITION. BOND *4 BARE COOPERWRETO (L, T N _=_ || ybm————e 1 v\ T - i w g
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC. ; l E

4.) AW NEC 2014- 210.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V BRANCH 25052(AX3) ) | g

CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

m Park Sguare Homes.

FLORIDA SERIES

©TH ED.

poured before the electrical contractor arrives at the
site, and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a

¥

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL grounding electrode, then a grounding connection to the
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN reinforcing rod is not required.

SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC 2014
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

=
LC
FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN PAVIILY =19, DINiNG RS, Livinks RS, EEQE}R{CAE'T:,ATER{ALs AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
:&%OO;:’SL,‘:ERCQEE%’O%ESQO f&iﬁffg g;ogiTE”AR COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL e | @ 2ok
, : ELEC. CODE 25052 AX1) TO (6), LOCAL CODES, AN | |,y p@ ™o [ VWi~ ——7." 1 o1l L __ . / 5 S 33d5
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. < / = sE%
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. B - < T
25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. e %
5.) 1AU NEC 2014- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or 2 E 8
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT. vertical and must be at leaet 20 ft. long. E < o
6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOM 9| é 4'52 8
SHALL BE GFC Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or < v DE 8
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. 9 T ;IS
1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS, | _ = E 3 CaQ
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF | 1jere are two ¢ _ . 5 @ b
| yoes of concrete-encased electrodes: (1) Wep EA
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- steel reinforcing bars or rods which are not less than % a guJ 8 T N
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP, ALARMS inch in diameter and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 L /l/ v o gg »g
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS inches of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor Y ES8%
¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION IAW FBCR R314.2 not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 inches of ) [=] gg
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: concrete. b %8 S
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC91208 il S| <HPOR
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that is in g’ v
direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing rods can be < L
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO connected uwith tie wires, and a single length of rod can § 2
BE ELE\/AITED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION [ be used as the concrete-encased electrode. The Q =O
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER reinforcing rods camot be coated uith non-conductive o D_‘ =+
HEATER 18 LISTED A8 FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION material. S s U
RESISTANT. AW FECR 2017, = wN
&6TH ED. 280211 Section 25050 reduires a concrete-encased electrode 8
to be connected to the grounding electrode system If it Q
9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER Is present. Several states have modified this requirement 5;'
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEI\/ATED to say a concrete-encased electrode must be used as a 3
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18 grounding electrode only if it is available. In those 2]
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